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ดชันรีาคาหุน้  10 อนัดบัหุน้ทีม่มีลูคา่การซือ้ขายสงูสดุ 

 

 

 
Calendar 

Date Country Event Period Surv(M) Prior 

13-May US CPI MoM Apr 0.3% -0.1% 

 US CPI Ex Food and Energy MoM Apr 0.3% 0.1% 

 US CPI YoY Apr 2.4% 2.4% 

 US CPI Ex Food and Energy YoY Apr 2.8% 2.8% 

15-May EC GDP SA QoQ 1Q S      -- 0.4% 

 US Empire Manufacturing May -484.0% -810.0% 

 US Retail Sales Advance MoM Apr 0.1% 1.4% 

 US PPI Final Demand MoM Apr 0.2% -0.4% 

 US PPI Ex Food and Energy MoM Apr 0.3% -0.1% 

 US PPI Final Demand YoY Apr      -- 2.70% 

 US PPI Ex Food and Energy YoY Apr      -- 3.3% 

 US Initial Jobless Claims May-25      -- 228k 

 US Manufacturing (SIC) Production Apr      -- 0.3% 

16-May JN GDP Annualized SA QoQ 1Q P -0.3% 2.2% 

 US Housing Starts MoM Apr 3.8% -11.4% 

 US Building Permits MoM Apr P -0.7% 0.5% 

  US U. of Mich. Sentiment May P              53.3                  52.2  

19-May CH New Home Prices MoM Apr       --  -0.1% 

 CH Retail Sales YoY Apr 5.9% 5.9% 

 TH GDP YoY 1Q      -- 3.2% 

 EC CPI YoY Apr F      -- 2.2% 

20-May CH 1-Year Loan Prime Rate May-25 3.0% 3.1% 

 EC Consumer Confidence May P      -- -             16.70  

21-May TH Customs Exports YoY Apr      -- 17.80% 

22-May US Initial Jobless Claims May-25      --      -- 

 US Existing Home Sales MoM Apr      -- -                 0.1  

23-May US New Home Sales MoM Apr      -- 7.4% 

 US Building Permits MoM Apr F      --      -- 

มูลค่ า
(ล้านบาท)

SET 1,194.49 -22.22  (-1.83%) 45,782
SET50 778.41 -15.49  (-1.95%) 34,218
SET50FF 760.77 -28.19  (-1.70%) 34,218
SET100 1,661.83 -33.55  (-1.98%) 39,400
mai 247.49 -7.00  (-2 .75%) 673
ท่ีมา: SET

ดั ช นี วั นก่อน เปล่ียนแ ปลง หลักทรั พย์ ร าค าปิด มูลค่ าการ ซ้ือข าย (0 '0 0 0 บาท) เปล่ียนแ ปลง (% )

AOT 35.00 4,995,718                                                              -2 .50  (-6 .67%)

DELTA 111.50 2,612,044                                                              -2 .50  (-2 .19%)

CP ALL 51.75 2,201,990                                                             +0.75  (+1.47%)

ADVANC 296.00 2,176,346                                                              -6 .00  (-1.99%)

P TT 31.00 1,546,860                                                             -0 .25  (-0 .80%)

KBANK 162.00 1,508,330                                                              -2 .00  (-1.22%)

XD 0.00 -                                                                           0 .00

GULF 47.75 1,194,494                                                               -1.00  (-2 .05%)

CCET 6.40 1,192,807                                                              -0 .70  (-9 .86%)

P TTEP 100.00 1,122,119                                                              -3.50  (-3.38%)

ท่ีมา: SET



  

Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by DAOL Securities PCL (DAOL). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however DAOL makes no representation as to the 

accuracy and completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. DAOL has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In 

addition, DAOL does not guarantee returns nor price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this 

report. Investors should study this report carefully in making investment decisions. All rights are reserved.  This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose 

without permission of DAOL. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making investment decisions.. 

 

ตาราง XD เรยีงตามชือ่หุน้ 

 Date:  May 15, 2025 

Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

ADD 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1 6/12/2025 5/27/2025 
AIMIRT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.215 6/6/2025 5/19/2025 
ALLY 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.11 6/25/2025 5/29/2025 

AMATAR 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.16 6/13/2025 5/27/2025 
AXTRART 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.2903 6/6/2025 5/21/2025 

BKA - 0.06 6/9/2025 5/26/2025 
BKIH 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 3.75 6/6/2025 5/22/2025 

BKNG80 - 0.00628 7/24/2025 6/6/2025 
BM 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.06 6/12/2025 5/28/2025 

BOFFICE 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.155 6/13/2025 5/29/2025 
B-WORK 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.082485 6/12/2025 5/27/2025 

BYDCOM80 - 0.01776 8/22/2025 6/10/2025 
CHMOBILE19 - 0.105 7/14/2025 6/6/2025 

CPNCG 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1284 6/4/2025 5/19/2025 
CPNREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.2505 6/4/2025 5/19/2025 
CPTREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0662 6/17/2025 5/26/2025 
DBS19 - 0.1874 5/30/2025 5/16/2025 
DCC 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.03 6/6/2025 5/19/2025 
DMT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.22 6/9/2025 5/23/2025 

ESTEE80 - 0.00387 7/9/2025 5/30/2025 
FTREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.188 6/6/2025 5/22/2025 

FUTURERT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.244665 6/12/2025 5/27/2025 
GOOG80 - 0.0035 7/9/2025 6/9/2025 
GUNKUL - 0.08 6/13/2025 5/28/2025 
GVREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1984 6/12/2025 5/28/2025 

HYDROGEN 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0238 6/11/2025 5/26/2025 
INETREIT 01/03/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0667 6/5/2025 5/21/2025 
ISSARA 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1391 6/11/2025 5/27/2025 

IVL 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.175 6/12/2025 5/27/2025 
KAMART 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.11 6/12/2025 5/27/2025 

KO80 - 0.01694 7/25/2025 6/13/2025 
KPNREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0282 6/12/2025 5/26/2025 
KTBSTMR 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1726 6/13/2025 5/27/2025 
LHHOTEL 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.3 6/13/2025 5/28/2025 
LHRREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.103 6/13/2025 5/28/2025 

LLY80 - 0.00249 7/3/2025 5/16/2025 
NIKE80 - 0.00664 7/25/2025 6/4/2025 

NONGFU80 - 0.03515 9/19/2025 5/22/2025 
PEP80 - 0.00931 7/24/2025 6/6/2025 

POPMART80 - 0.03748 7/16/2025 5/29/2025 
PRI - 0.3125 6/16/2025 5/27/2025 
PSL - 0.1 6/6/2025 5/22/2025 

QHHRREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.15 6/13/2025 5/29/2025 
SBUX80 - 0.01038 6/26/2025 5/16/2025 

SIA19 - 0.7602 9/12/2025 8/8/2025 
SIRIPRT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.08 6/11/2025 5/27/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

SPRIME 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1 6/6/2025 5/21/2025 
SRIPANWA 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0717 6/10/2025 5/26/2025 

STANLY 01/04/2024 - 31/03/2025 12 7/25/2025 7/8/2025 
STEG19 - 0.1 6/9/2025 5/20/2025 
SUTHA - 0.07 6/6/2025 5/22/2025 

TENCENT13 - 0.03798 6/25/2025 5/16/2025 
TENCENT19 - 0.0949 6/16/2025 5/16/2025 
TENCENT80 - 0.19322 6/26/2025 5/16/2025 

TFG 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.075 6/11/2025 5/27/2025 
THAIBEV19 - 0.135 6/20/2025 5/22/2025 

TPRIME - 0.1094 6/6/2025 5/21/2025 
TSC 01/10/2024 - 31/03/2025 0.4 6/5/2025 5/19/2025 

UOB19 - 0.0618 9/1/2025 8/15/2025 
VNM19 - 0.2538 6/9/2025 5/19/2025 
WHAIR 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1325 6/25/2025 5/26/2025 
WHART 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1915 6/6/2025 5/19/2025 
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ตาราง XD เรยีงตามวนัขึน้เครอืงหมาย X-Date 

 Date:   May 15,  2025 

X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

5/16/2025 DBS19 - 0.1874 5/30/2025 
5/16/2025 LLY80 - 0.00249 7/3/2025 
5/16/2025 SBUX80 - 0.01038 6/26/2025 
5/16/2025 TENCENT13 - 0.03798 6/25/2025 
5/16/2025 TENCENT19 - 0.0949 6/16/2025 
5/16/2025 TENCENT80 - 0.19322 6/26/2025 
5/19/2025 AIMIRT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.215 6/6/2025 
5/19/2025 CPNCG 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1284 6/4/2025 
5/19/2025 CPNREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.2505 6/4/2025 
5/19/2025 DCC 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.03 6/6/2025 
5/19/2025 TSC 01/10/2024 - 31/03/2025 0.4 6/5/2025 
5/19/2025 VNM19 - 0.2538 6/9/2025 
5/19/2025 WHART 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1915 6/6/2025 
5/20/2025 STEG19 - 0.1 6/9/2025 
5/21/2025 AXTRART 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.2903 6/6/2025 
5/21/2025 INETREIT 01/03/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0667 6/5/2025 
5/21/2025 SPRIME 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1 6/6/2025 
5/21/2025 TPRIME - 0.1094 6/6/2025 
5/22/2025 BKIH 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 3.75 6/6/2025 
5/22/2025 FTREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.188 6/6/2025 
5/22/2025 NONGFU80 - 0.03515 9/19/2025 
5/22/2025 PSL - 0.1 6/6/2025 
5/22/2025 SUTHA - 0.07 6/6/2025 
5/22/2025 THAIBEV19 - 0.135 6/20/2025 
5/23/2025 DMT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.22 6/9/2025 
5/26/2025 BKA - 0.06 6/9/2025 
5/26/2025 CPTREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0662 6/17/2025 
5/26/2025 HYDROGEN 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0238 6/11/2025 
5/26/2025 KPNREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0282 6/12/2025 
5/26/2025 SRIPANWA 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.0717 6/10/2025 
5/26/2025 WHAIR 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1325 6/25/2025 
5/27/2025 ADD 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1 6/12/2025 
5/27/2025 AMATAR 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.16 6/13/2025 
5/27/2025 B-WORK 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.082485 6/12/2025 
5/27/2025 FUTURERT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.244665 6/12/2025 
5/27/2025 ISSARA 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1391 6/11/2025 
5/27/2025 IVL 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.175 6/12/2025 
5/27/2025 KAMART 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.11 6/12/2025 
5/27/2025 KTBSTMR 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1726 6/13/2025 
5/27/2025 PRI - 0.3125 6/16/2025 
5/27/2025 SIRIPRT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.08 6/11/2025 
5/27/2025 TFG 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.075 6/11/2025 
5/28/2025 BM 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.06 6/12/2025 
5/28/2025 GUNKUL - 0.08 6/13/2025 
5/28/2025 GVREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.1984 6/12/2025 
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X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

5/28/2025 LHHOTEL 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.3 6/13/2025 
5/28/2025 LHRREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.103 6/13/2025 
5/29/2025 ALLY 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.11 6/25/2025 
5/29/2025 BOFFICE 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.155 6/13/2025 
5/29/2025 POPMART80 - 0.03748 7/16/2025 
5/29/2025 QHHRREIT 01/01/2025 - 31/03/2025 0.15 6/13/2025 
5/30/2025 ESTEE80 - 0.00387 7/9/2025 
6/4/2025 NIKE80 - 0.00664 7/25/2025 
6/6/2025 BKNG80 - 0.00628 7/24/2025 
6/6/2025 CHMOBILE19 - 0.105 7/14/2025 
6/6/2025 PEP80 - 0.00931 7/24/2025 
6/9/2025 GOOG80 - 0.0035 7/9/2025 

6/10/2025 BYDCOM80 - 0.01776 8/22/2025 
6/13/2025 KO80 - 0.01694 7/25/2025 
7/8/2025 STANLY 01/04/2024 - 31/03/2025 12 7/25/2025 
8/8/2025 SIA19 - 0.7602 9/12/2025 

8/15/2025 UOB19 - 0.0618 9/1/2025 
 

ทีม่า : SET Smart 
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ขอ้มลูหลกัทรพัยท์ีน่า่สนใจ  
ประจ าวนัที ่ 15 พฤษภาคม 2568 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

รายงานการเปลี่ยนแปลง 
การถือครองหลักทรัพย์ของผู้บริหาร 

หลักทรัพย์ที่เข้าข่ายมาตรการก ากับการซื้อขาย 
(Cash Balance) 

ข้อมูลธุรกรรมขายชอร์ต 
(วันก่อนหน้า) NVDR Trading Data by Stock  

(วันก่อนหน้า) 

https://market.sec.or.th/public/idisc/th/r59
https://www.set.or.th/set/cashbalancesecurity.do?language=th&country=TH
https://www.set.or.th/set/shortsales.do?language=th&country=TH
https://www.set.or.th/set/nvdroverview.do?language=th&country=TH
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Market Calendar 
ตาราง “XD”  ไมไ่ดอ้ยูใ่นตารางนี ้

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
 

May  12 May 13 May  14 May 15 May 16 
  

ADDTL LISTED SECURITIRS      
EE  :       1,444,785,714 Shrs   
PPPM   :         7748,000 Shrs 
SIRI :             2,250,000 Shrs 
CHANGE PAR    
                  (OLD)           (NEW) 
AKS   :       0.50            11.50 
PSG :         1.00              4.00   
CHANGE CAPITAL     
                         (OLD)        
KOOL   :  2,472,271,703 Shrs     
                       (NEW) 
                 2,350,000,000 Shrs  
CHANGE NAME/SYMBOL   
(OLD) :  CHOW 
(NEW) :  Nochange of symbol 
(OLD) : Chow Steel  
             Industries PCL 
(NEW) : Chow Bright Ventures  
               Holdings PCL   
XM   
ECF  
SVOA  

 
XN  
POPF :   @ 0.0447                     
      PD 04/06/25  
 

 
NEW  LISTED SECURITIRS      
TIDLOR (FIN) :       
                  2,895,939,570  Shrs   
ADDTL LISTED SECURITIRS      
JCKH  :           10,869,565 Shrs  
DELISTED SECURITIES   
NTL  
XW  
ITEL :   4:1  @ 0.00        
ITEL :   5:1 @ 0.00 
TNITY :  4:1 @ 0.00 
XM   
KEX   
 

 
CHANGE CAPITAL     
                         (OLD)        
MAJOR  : 829,137,102 Shrs     
                       (NEW) 
                  757,918,302 Shrs  
DELISTED SECURITIES   
MBK-W4  
PRG-W2        
XN  
3BBIF  :   @ 0.16                      
      PD 05/06/25  
 

May  19 May 20 May  21 May 22 May 23 
 
LAST  TRADING     
CPANEL-W1  
TVDH-W3  
XN  
AIMCG  :   @ 0.05                       
      PD 06/06/25  
CPNCG  :  @ 0.1377                      
      PD 04/06/25  
CPNREIT :   @ 0.0155                      
      PD 04/06/25  
XR   
DIMET :  1:1  @ 0.09                    
     SD  19-25/06/25 
XM   
DIMET 
GSTEEL  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DELISTED SECURITIES   
DITTO-W1  
SIMAT-W3  
LAST  TRADING     
TNDT-W1 
XE  
TVDH-W3  : 1:1  @ 0.85                    
           ED  12/06/25  

 
XE  
CPANEL-W1 : 1:1  @ 5.00                    
           ED  13/06/25  
TNDT-W1 : 1:1  @ 0.50                    
           ED  13/06/25  
XN  
MIT  :   @ 0.40                        
      PD 30/05/25  
TPRIME :  @ 0.0361                       
      PD 06/06/25  
 
 

 
DELISTED SECURITIES   
SSP-W2   
XM   
STANLY  
TSTH  
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May  26 May 27 May  28 May 29 May 30 
 
LAST  TRADING     
TH-W3  
 

 
LAST  TRADING     
GEL-W5 
IP-W2 
XE  
TH-W3 : 1:1  @ 1.00                    
           ED  19/06/25  
XW  
IMH  :   2:1  @ 0.00        
 

 
XE  
GEL-W5 : 1:1  @ 0.50                    
           ED  20/06/25  
IP-W2  : 1:1.626 @ 12.308                   
           ED  20/06/25  
 

  
LAST  TRADING     
SCM-W2  

Jun 3 Jun 4 Jun 5 Jun 6 Jun 7 
  

XE  
SCM-W2  : 1:1  @ 2.00                     
           ED  27/06/25  
 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
หมายเหต ุ
C=หุ้นสามัญเดิม   N=หุ้นออกใหม ่  W=ใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิที่จะซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ EGM: จะระบุวนัเฉพาะทีม่ีการเพิม่ทนุเท่านัน้ PD=Payment Dividend 
XD (Excluding Dividend): ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิรับเงนิปนัผล 
XR (Excluding Right): ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิจองซื้อหุ้นออกใหม่ 
XW (Excluding Warrant): ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิรับใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิที่จะซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ 
XS (Excluding Short-term Warrant) : ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สทิธิรับใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิในการจองซื้อหลกัทรัพย์ระยะสั้น 
XT (Excluding Transferable Subscription Right): ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิรับใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิในการซ้ือหุ้นเพิม่ทนุที่โอนสิทธิได้ 
XI (Excluding Interest): ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพยไ์ม่ได้สิทธิรับดอกเบีย้ 
XP (Excluding Principal): ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิรับเงนิตน้ทีบ่ริษัทประกาศจ่ายคืนในคราวนัน้ 
XA (Excluding All): ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธทิุกประเภทที่บริษัทประกาศให้ในคราวนั้น 
XE (Excluding Exercise): แสดงการปิดสมุดทะเบียนพกัการโอนหุ้น เพื่อให้สทิธิแกผู้่ถือหุ้นในการน าตราสารสทิธิไปแปลงสภาพเป็นหุน้อ้างองิ 
XM (Excluding Meetings): ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไมม่ีสทิธิเข้าประชุมผู้ถือหุ้น 
XN (Excluding Capital Return): ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่มีสทิธิในการรับเงินคนืจากการลดทุน 
XB (Excluding Other Benefit): ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ ไม่ได้สิทธิจองซื้อหุ้นออกใหม่ ในกรณีต่อไปนี ้
- สทิธิจองซื้อหุน้บุริมสิทธิ ที่จัดสรรให้แก่ผู้ถือหุ้นสามัญ 
- สทิธิจองซื้อหุน้สามัญ ที่จัดสรรให้แก่ผู้ถอืหุ้นบุริมสิทธิ 
- สทิธิในการจองซื้อหลักทรัพยท์ี่เสนอขายให้แกป่ระชาชนทั่วไป (Public Offering) โดยจัดสรรให้แก่ผู้ถือหุ้นเดิมของบริษัท 
- สทิธิในการจองซื้อหลักทรัพย์ของบริษัทในเครือ 
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DAOL Offices  เบอรโ์ทรศพัท ์
ส านกังานใหญ ่ 87/2 CRC Tower ช้ันที่ 9, 18,  39, 52 ออลซีช่ันส์เพลส ถนนวทิย ุแขวงลุมพิน ีเขตปทมุวัน 

กรุงเทพฯ 10330 02-351-1800 

สาขาลาดพร้าว 124 เลขที่ 23 อาคาร ชาร์เตอร์เฮาส์ ช้ัน 3 ห้อง 3A ลาดพร้าว 124 แขวงพลับพลา เขตวังทองหลาง 
กรุงเทพฯ  10310 

02-934-1404 
02-934-1676 

สาขาชลบุรี เลขที่ 139/102  หมู่ที่1 ต าบลเสม็ด อ าเภอเมืองชลบุรี  จังหวัดชลบุรี 038- 286-010  
038-286-026 

สาขาเชียงใหม ่ เลขที่ 239 อาคารจอดรถ ถนนสุเทพ มหาวิทยาลยัเชียงใหม ่S1 ห้องที ่8 ถนนสุเทพ  
ต าบลสุเทพ อ าเภอเมือง จังหวัดเชียงใหม่ 50200 02-351-1991 

สาขาขอนแก่น เลขที่ 381 อาคาร เดอะเรสซิเด้นซ์ ช้ัน 1 ถ.มิตรภาพ ต.ในเมือง อ.เมือง จ.ขอนแกน่ 40000 043-468-468  
043-468-474 

สาขาอุดรธาน ี เลขที่ 59 ถนนบริเวณตลาดธนารักษ์ ต าบลหมากแข้ง อ าเภอเมืองอุดรธานี  
จังหวัดอุดรธานี 41000 

042-241-149 
042-245-567 

สาขาหาดใหญ่ เลขที่ 200/315 200/321 200/323 200/325 200/327 อาคารจุลดิศหาดใหญ่พลาซ่า ช้ันที ่
ถนนนิพทัธ์อุทศิ 3 ต าบลหาดใหญ่ อ าเภอหาดใหญ่ จังหวัดสงขลา 90110 

074-221-100 
074-221-309 

สาขายะลา เลขที่ 27/7-9 ถนนพิศาลอุทิศ ต าบลสะเตง อ าเภอเมืองยะลา จังหวัดยะลา 95000 073-255-538 
073- 255- 549 

สาขาเบตง เลขที่ 42 ถนนสุขยางค ์ต าบลเบตง อ าเภอเบตง จังหวัดยะลา 95110 073-245-965 
073-245-306  

 
 


